Ohio Child Care Resource & Referral Association (OCCRRA)

Todd Barnhouse, CEO

2469 Stelzer Road, Columbus, OH 43219
Direct Line: (614) 310-1364

Fax: (614) 396-5960

Toll Free: (877) 547-6978
tbarnhouse@occrra.org

WWW.O0CCIra.org

Child Care Resource and Referral Agencies by Service Delivery Area (SDA)

SDA 1 — YWCA of Northwest Ohio Child Care Resource & Referral

Suzanne Gall, Director
1018 Jefferson Ave.
Toledo, OH 43604
Phone: (419) 255-5519
Fax: (419) 255-3349

sgall@ywcanwo.org

SDA 7 — YWCA of Northwest Ohio Child Care Resource &
Referral

Suzanne Gall, Director

608 W. High Street

Lima, OH 45801

Phone: (419) 225-5465

Fax: (419) 225-5313

sgall@ywcanwo.org

SDA 2 - Child Care Resource Center
Jennifer Dodge, Executive Director
5350 Oberlin Avenue

Lorain, OH 44053

Phone: (440) 960-7187

Fax: (440) 960-7191
jdodge@ccrcinc.com

SDA 8 - 4C for Children Miami Valley
Vanessa Freytag, President & CEO
2213 Arbor Blvd.

Dayton, OH 45439

Phone: (937) 220-9660

Fax: (937) 220-9661
vfreytag@4cforchildren.org

SDA 3 - Starting Point

Nancy Mendez, President & CEO

4600 Euclid Ave., Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44103

Phone: (216) 575-0061 or (800) 880-0971
Fax: (216) 575-0102
debbie.fodge@starting-point.org

SDA 9 - Action for Children
Eric Karolak, CEO

78 Jefferson Ave.

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614) 224-0222

Fax: (614) 224-5437
ekarolak@actionforchildren.org

SDA 4 - Early Childhood Resource Center
Scott Hasselman, Executive Director

1718 Cleveland Ave. NW

Canton, OH 44703

Phone: (877) 691-8521

Fax: (330) 491-3272
SHasselman@ecresourcecenter.org

SDA 10 - COAD Child Care Resource Network
Megan Riddlebarger, Executive Director

1500 B Greene Street

Marietta, OH 45750

Phone: (740) 373-6996 or (800) 577-2276

Fax: (740) 373-6829
Mriddlebarger@coadinc.org

SDA 5 - COAD Child Care Resource Network
Megan Riddlebarger, Executive Director
1260 Monroe St., Suite 39S

P.0O. Box 6215

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Phone: (330) 364-8882 or (800) 577-2276

Fax: (330) 602-7569
Mriddlebarger@coadinc.org

SDA 11 - COAD Child Care Resource Network
Megan Riddlebarger, Executive Director

191 Seif Road

Piketon, OH 45661

Phone: (740) 789-8800 or (800) 577-2276

Fax: (740) 353-1797
Mriddlebarger@coadinc.org

SDA 6 - 4C for Children

Vanessa Freytag, President & CEO
2100 Sherman Avenue, 3™ Floor
Norwood, OH 45212

Phone: (513) 221-0033

Fax: (513) 221-0393
vireytag@4cforchildren.org

SDA 12 — YWCA of Northwest Ohio Child Care Resource &
Referral

Suzanne Gall, Director

780 Park Avenue West

Mansfield, OH 44906

Phone: (419) 775-5179 or (855) 548-9598

Fax: (419) 709-9193

sgall@ywcanwo.org
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